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	Summary
[bookmark: _Hlk103090873]The Inter-American Proposals (IAP) for PP-22, developed by the Members States of OAS/CITEL, are presented in this document.
The Member States of OAS/CITEL welcome the opportunity offered by PP-22 for in-depth discussions with the other ITU members on the issues to be addressed during the Conference. To this effect, spokespersons have been designated for each item to act as a point of contact with the other participants of the Conference in arriving at decisions that can be supported by all ITU members. 
The structure of the IAP to PP-22 and the list of coordinators for each of the proposals is contained in this document. An Inter-American Proposal is by definition and unless otherwise provided a contribution made on behalf of the ITU Member States which are also CITEL Member States (List of OAS/CITEL Member States can be found at http://www.oas.org/en/member_states/default.asp .
PP-22 is invited to examine and approve the Addendums to this document.





	IAP No.
	Issue
	CITEL Spokespersons

	IAP 01
	MOD Resolution 179
	Brazil – Renata Santoyo (RenataF@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 02
	MOD Resolution 189
	Brazil - Nilo Pasquali 
(nilo@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 03
	MOD Resolution 191
	Brazil - Nilo Pasquali 
(nilo@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 04
	ADD New Resolution Art. 48
	Canada - Chantal Beaumier (chantal.beaumier@ised-isde.gc.ca) 

	IAP 05
	MOD Resolution 162
	United States – Chelsea Cowan
(CowanCN@state.gov)

	IAP 06
	MOD Resolution 200
	Brazil - Roberto Hirayama (hirayama@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 07
	MOD Resolution 136
	Mexico – Diana Gómez
(diana.gomez@ift.org.mx) 

	IAP 08
	MOD Resolution 146
	United States – Kathryn O’Brien
(Kathryn.obrien@fcc.gov) 
Ena Dekanic 
(ena.dekanic@fcc.gov )

	IAP 09
	MOD Resolution 188
	Canada – Colman Ho
(colman.ho@ised-isde.gc.ca)

	IAP 10
	MOD Resolution 139
	Brazil - Roberto Hirayama (hirayama@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 11
	MOD Resolution 184
	Mexico – Victor Martinez
(victor.martinez@ift.org.mx )

	IAP 12
	ADD New Resolution Role ICT pandemics 
	United States – Alison Balzer (BalzerA@state.gov)

	IAP 13
	MOD Resolution 198
	Brazil – Andrea Grippa 
(agrippa@anatel.gov.br)
Canada – Santiago Reyes-Borda (santiago.reyes-borda@ised-isde.gc.ca)

	IAP 14
	MOD Resolution 138
	Argentina – Daniel Carletti
(dcarletti@enacom.gob.ar)

	IAP 15
	MOD Resolution 196
	Mexico – Diana Gómez
(diana.gomez@ift.org.mx)

	IAP 16
	MOD Resolution 197
	Brazil - Nilo Pasquali 
(nilo@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 17
	MOD Resolution 208
	Canada – Oscar Avellaneda
(oscar.avellaneda@ised-isde.gc.ca)

	IAP 18
	MOD Resolution 25
	Brazil – Andrea Grippa
(agrippa@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 19
	MOD Resolution 11
	United States - TBC

	IAP 20
	MOD Resolution 48
	Brazil – Ronaldo Neves de Moura Filho (ronaldomoura@anatel.gv.br)

	IAP 21
	MOD Resolution 70
	Brazil – Andrea Grippa
(agrippa@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 22
	ADD New Resolution ITU Participation MoU
	United States – Olga Madruga-Forti
(olga.madruga-forti@fcc.gov)

	IAP 23
	MOD Resolution 180
	Mexico - Victor Martinez
(victor.martinez@ift.org.mx)

	IAP 24
	MOD Resolution 203
	Brazil - Roberto Hirayama (hirayama@anatel.gov.br) 
Nilo Pasquali 
(nilo@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 25
	NOC Resolution 206 
	United States – Ena Dekanic
(ena.dekanic@fcc.gov)

	IAP 26
	MOD Resolution 176
	Canada – Colman Ho
(colman.ho@ised-isde.gc.ca)

	IAP 27
	MOD Resolution 123
	Brazil – Nilo Pasquali 
(nilo@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 28
	MOD Resolution 102
	Canada – David Bedard 
(David.bedard@ised-ised.gc.ca)

	IAP 29
	MOD Resolution 209
	Argentina – Daniel Carletti
(dcarletti@enacom.gob.ar)

	IAP 30
	MOD Resolution 131
	Brazil – Andrea Grippa 
(agrippa@anatel.gov.br)

	IAP 31
	NOC Resolution 101 
	United States – Susan Chalmers (schalmers@ntia.gov)

	IAP 32
	MOD Resolution 167
	Mexico – Diana Gómez
(diana.gomez@ift.org.mx)

	IAP 33
	MOD Resolution 140
	United States – Justin Fair
(FairJC@state.gov)

	IAP 34
	MOD Resolution 177
	Canada – Colman Ho
(colman.ho@ised-isde.gc.ca)

	IAP 35
	MOD Resolution 130
	United States – Fort Felker
(felkerF@state.gov)
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